

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23605/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2003 in WP No.2734/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 21/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the special leave petition after ten weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master