

>

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23605/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2003 in WP No. 2734/2002 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

For UOI Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Smt.Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master