

LISTED ON: 19.04.2017

COURT NO: 13
ITEM NO: 116

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2007 of 2008

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

VITTHAL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through M/s. V.R Anumolu, N.R. Katneshwarkar and Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocates respectively. Service on respondent No. 4 is complete at SLP stage. But no one has entered appearance on behalf of said respondent.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the respondent has not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. V. R Anumolu, Advocate
Mr. N.R Katneshwarkar, Advocate
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR